Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 05 - 09 - 6	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
The second secon	ET OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD
To the Dispetor of the LL S. Date 103403	3881 Y 2: 19
To the Director of the U. S. Pate. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ad documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes
David A. Doolittle	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Dutch Valley Food Distributors, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal 7615 Lancaster Ave., P.O. Box 465
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation- State:	City: Myerstown, Pa
OtherUSA USA	State: PA
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 17067
	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) September 7, 2006	XXXCorporation Citizenship USA/Pennsylvania
XX Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) andA. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2,467,344	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Jake & Amos	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin M. Richards, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Henry & Beaver LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 937 Willow St., P.O. Box 1140	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Lebanon	8. Payment Information:
State: p _A Zip: 17042-1140	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (717) 274-3644	b. Deposit Account Number
	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Fax Number: (717) 274-6782 Email Address: richards@henrybeaver.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Och Good Stock	9/7/06
Email Address: richards@henrybeaver.com	Authorized User Name 9/7/06 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, David A. Doolittle (the "Assignor") is the owner of a certain trademark, "Jake & Amos", registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2, 467,344 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Dutch Valley Food Distributors, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Pennsylvania business corporation, desires to obtain the Mark of the Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the aforesaid Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration paid by Assignee and received by Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee and the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries in and to the Mark, along with goodwill and business apparent thereto, together with any U.S. Trademark Registration which may be filed thereon, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance, conditional or otherwise, has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that the Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Mark, will assist in the preparation and filing of all legal documents relating thereto, will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0183

or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, issue and enforce any such Mark which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed this 7th day of September, 2006.

WITNESS:

ATTEST:

Matthew V. Burkholder

Vice President

ASSIGNOR:

David A. Doolittle

ASSIGNEE:

DUTCH VALAEY FOOD DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

Melvin S. Burkholder

President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.

COUNTY OF LEBANON

On the 7th day of September, 2006, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared David A. Doolittle, Melvin S. Burkholder and Matthew V. Burkholder, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained, and desired that same might be recorded as such.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

PATRICIA L. YOUNG, Notary Public City of Lebanon, Lebanon County My Commission Expires December 17, 2009

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 04/17/2007